First Reading: Second Reading: Pass: Yes Fail: Other:

- Bill 7-17-F. A Bill to Amend the Bylaws of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University.
- PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to amend a number error in the Bylaws of the Western Kentucky University Student Government Association.
- WHEREAS: To strike section 2.4 of the Western Kentucky University Student Government Association Bylaws stating, "...by the other four justices," and
- WHEREAS: To be added in its place "by the other six justices," and
- WHEREAS: To strike section 2.4 of the Western Kentucky University Student Government Association Bylaws stating, "...if a majority of the other four justices," and
- WHEREAS: To be added in its place "... if a majority of the other six justices..."
- THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University amend the Bylaws of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to correct a number error in the Bylaws of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University.
- AUTHORS: William Hurst, Senator
- SPONSOR: Public Relations Committee